



बिहार BIHAR
श्रीम केशवप्र फविकारी
3 MAR 2022
अररिया

Krishna Deo Lal
Krishna Deo Lal
S.V. OF S.R. Office
Forbesganj
No 183/198.
R.W.D. Jhagy
AP 514129

Agreement No:- 21) SBD/MMGSY/GEN/2022-23
Name and firm of Contractor :- Ghanshyam Kumar Das
Ward No-13, Dholbajja
Forbesganj, Araria.

Name of work:- Construction of Road From L026 Yadav Tola Paikpar Ward No 13 To L026 Yadav Tola Ward No 13 with five years Maintenance Under MMGSY (GEN).
Construction cost:- 15.03899 Lacs
Maintenance cost:- 5.65915 Lacs
Total Agreement Value:- 20.69814 Lacs (Rate Approved on 5.33% Below Rate by Se Kishanganj Vide Letter No- 227 Date-11.03.2022)

Date of Commencement :- 12-04-2022
Time of Completion:- 11-01-2023

This agreement made on the 12-04-2022 Between Executive Engineer R.W.D Work Division Forbesganj of the one part and Ghanshyam Kumar Das Hereinafter called the contractor of the other part. Whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute.

Krishna Deo Lal
Executive Engineer
Rural work Department
Work Division- forbesganj
PTO
12/4/22
Pankaj
12/4/22

Ghanshyam Kumar Das.

**अधीक्षण अभियंता का कार्यालय,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, किशनगंज।**

पत्रांक 227 /

प्रेषक :-

अधीक्षण अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य अंचल, किशनगंज।

सेवा में,

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, फारबिसगंज

किशनगंज, दिनांक 11-03-2022 /

विषय :-

शीर्ष MMGSY अन्तर्गत कार्य प्रमंडल, फारबिसगंज के अधीन L026 Yadav Tola Paikpar Ward No 13 to L026 Yadav Tola Ward No 13 तक (Tender ID- 115504) कार्य की निविदा की स्वीकृति के संबंध में।

महाशय,

1. उर्षयुक्त विषय के संबंध में बिहार लोक निर्माण संहिता की कंडिका 163 के आलोक में इस कार्य को इसके योग्य एवं सफल न्यूनतम दरदाता Ghanshyam Kumar Das (Bid 495858) को उनके द्वारा निविदित दर, जो परिमाण विपत्र की दर से -5.33% कम है, पर उक्त कार्य रू० 20,69,814.00 (बीस लाख उनहत्तर हजार आठ सौ चौदह) मात्र की लागत पर कार्य हित में आवंटित किया जाता है।
2. निविदा की स्वीकृति सिर्फ इसी के लिये है, जो भविष्य में पूर्वोदाहरण नहीं होगा।
3. संवेदक के द्वारा एकरारनामा के लिये जमा की गयी राशि एवम निविदा के साथ जमा किये गये संबंधित बैंक गारंटी/एन0 एस0 सी0 आदि का सत्यापन संबंधित बैंक/डाकघर से करा कर प्रमंडलीय कार्यालय में अभिलेखित किया जायेगा। कार्यपालक अभियंता, कार्य प्रमंडल, फारबिसगंज कार्यदेश निर्गत करने से पूर्व अग्रधन की राशि को सत्यापन कराकर, सत्यापन से संबंधित कागजात अधोहस्ताक्षरी को उपलब्ध कराया जाना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
4. एकरारनामा के पूर्व निविदा सूचना के अनुसार सभी वॉंछित कागजातों की अद्यतन स्वच्छ एवं सत्यापित प्रति निश्चित रूप से प्राप्त कर ली जाएगी।
5. एकरारनामा से पूर्व कार्यपालक अभियंता यह सुनिश्चित कर लेंगे कि निविदाकार डिबार सूची/ काली सूची या कार्य लंबित सूची में शामिल नहीं है।
6. कार्य में व्यवहृत सामग्रियों का दर प्राक्कलन में स्वीकृत लीड के आधार पर दिया गया है, कार्य करते समय अगर इसमें कमी पाई जाती है तो उसके दर में सापेक्ष कमी कर दी जायेगी।
7. इस कार्य के संबंध में ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार सरकार द्वारा निर्गत प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति एवं प्रावैधिक स्वीकृति तथा निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना में उल्लेखित शर्त एकरारनामा का भाग होगा, जिसे विशेष शर्त में जोडकर संवेदक के साथ एकरारनामा किया जायेगा।
8. कार्यपालक अभियंता कार्य आवंटन आदेश निर्गत करने के पूर्व यह जांच लेंगे की रोड का नाम, अनुमोदित परिमाण विपत्र की राशि, तकनीकी स्वीकृति की राशि, प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति की राशि, संवेदक द्वारा उद्धृत दर, परकमित दर, Bid Capacity आदि सही है। अनुमोदित किये गये तुलनात्मक विवरणी के प्रत्येक बिन्दु की जांच अपने स्तर से स्वयं कर लेंगे एवं त्रुटी पाये जाने की स्थिति में वस्तुस्थिति से तत्काल अधोहस्ताक्षरी को अवगत करायेंगे। त्रुटि के सुधारोपरान्त एकरारनामा की कार्रवाई की जाएगी।

P.T.O

PS-

**Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Work Division, Faribanganj**

Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna

Name of Work: L026 Yadav Tola Ward No 13 Paikpar to L026 Yadav Tola Ward No 13

Contract No: Civil Works/

Name of the Bidder/
Bidding Firm /
Company :

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| NUMBER # | TEXT # | Item Description | NUMBER # | TEXT # | NUMBER | Estimated Rate | NUMBER # | TEXT # | TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes | TOTAL AMOUNT In Words |
|----------|--------|--|----------|--------|----------|----------------|----------|--------|-------------------------|--|
| 1 | 2 | Providing & Fixing of Working benchmark Pillars 01 nos. per km & 04 Nos. of reference pillars required for 1 Km. as per drawings given and | 4 | 5 | 6 | 4448.38 | 54 | 55 | 1112.10 | INR One Thousand One Hundred & Twelve and Paise Ten Only |
| 2 | | Reference Pillars | 0.25 | Km | 2056.44 | 514.11 | | | | INR Five Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Eleven Only |
| 3 | | Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth | 0.03 | Ha | 52970.33 | 1589.11 | | | | INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Eleven Only |
| 4 | | Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means for carrying of cut earth to embankment site with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 50 m as per | 18.75 | cum | 75.57 | 1416.94 | | | | INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Ninety Four Only |
| 5 | | Construction of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to the site spreading, grading to required slope and | 329.08 | Cum | 190.57 | 62712.78 | | | | INR Sixty Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Twelve and Paise Seventy Eight Only |
| 6 | | Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading | 104.69 | Cum | 192.25 | 20126.65 | | | | INR Twenty Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Sixty Five Only |
| 7 | | Construction of granular sub-base by providing Well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in | 19.69 | Cum | 3714.18 | 73132.20 | | | | INR Seventy Three Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Twenty Only |

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Work Division, Forhesnam

| | | | | | | |
|----|---|--------|------|----------|------------|--|
| 8 | Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stono aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, | 71.02 | Cum | 4192.25 | 319110.62 | INR Three Lakh Nineteen Thousand One Hundred & Ten and Paise Sixty Two Only |
| 9 | Construction of un-reinforced, plain cement concrete pavement, thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base, with 43 grade cement or any other type as | 151.50 | Cum | 7987.82 | 1210154.73 | INR Twelve Lakh Ten Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Seventy Three Only |
| 10 | Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and | 1.00 | No. | 2539.35 | 2539.35 | INR Two Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise Thirty Five Only |
| 11 | iii) 200 m stone | 1.00 | No. | 661.85 | 661.85 | INR Six Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Eighty Five Only |
| 12 | Providing and fixing of Retro reflective cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign board as per IRC:67 made of 1.5 mm thick MS steel duly stove white colour | 2.00 | Nos | 4820.57 | 9641.14 | INR Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Forty One and Paise Fourteen Only |
| 13 | 900 mm equilateral & triangle, (Left, Right Curve) | 2.00 | Nos | 5303.75 | 10607.50 | INR Ten Thousand Six Hundred & Seven and Paise Fifty Only |
| 14 | 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular, (School & Place) | 2.00 | Nos | 4695.19 | 9390.38 | INR Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety and Paise Thirty Eight Only |
| 15 | Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is | 50.00 | Sqm | 721.95 | 36097.50 | INR Thirty Six Thousand & Ninety Seven and Paise Fifty Only |
| 16 | Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct, 300 mm dia, across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts and | 8.00 | Rm | 884.67 | 7077.36 | INR Seven Thousand & Seventy Seven and Paise Thirty Six Only |
| 17 | Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectorised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide | 1.00 | No. | 11572.62 | 11572.62 | INR Eleven Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Sixty Two Only |
| 18 | Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and | 3.00 | No. | 11294.70 | 33884.10 | INR Thirty Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Four and Paise Ten Only |
| 19 | 1st Year Maintenance cost | 1.00 | year | 5161.00 | 5161.00 | INR Five Thousand One Hundred & Sixty One Only |
| 20 | 2nd Year Maintenance cost | 1.00 | year | 6194.00 | 6194.00 | INR Six Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Four Only |
| 21 | 3rd Year Maintenance cost | 1.00 | year | 43327.00 | 43327.00 | INR Forty Three Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Seven Only |

Not Disputed
 Revenue Department
 Technical Officer

| | | | | | | |
|------------------------|---------------------------|------|--------|---------------|------------|--|
| 22 | 4th Year Maintenance cost | 1.00 | year | 8252.00 | 8252.00 | INR Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Two Only |
| 23 | 5th Year Maintenance cost | 1.00 | year | 45383.00 | 45383.00 | INR Forty Five Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Three Only |
| 24 | 1% Labour Cess | 1.00 | Rs | 19196.58 | 19196.58 | INR Nineteen Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Fifty Eight Only |
| 25 | 12% GST | 1.00 | Rs | 230358.96 | 230358.96 | INR Two Lakh Thirty Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Eight and Paise Ninety Six Only |
| 26 | Seigniorage Cost | 1.00 | Rs | 17133.16 | 17133.16 | INR Seventeen Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Three and Paise Sixteen Only |
| Total in Figures | | | | 2186346.74 | 2186346.74 | Twenty One Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Seventy Four |
| Quoted Rate in Figures | | | Select | 0.00 | 0.00 | INR Zero Only |
| Quoted Rate in Words | | | | INR Zero Only | | |

⇒ B.O.B Approved for Rs: 2186347 = (Twenty One Lakh eighty six thousand three hundred forty seven Only)



Superintending Engineer
RWD (W) Circle-Kishanganj

Executive Engr
Rural Works Depart
Work Division, Forb